506776987 07/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6823804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEISSLER COMPANIES, LLC	04/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERVET INC.
Street Address:	2 GIRALDA FARMS
City:	MADISON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07940

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16752278

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3034021600

Email: docketing@bhgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BERG HILL GREENLEAF RUSCITTI LLP

Address Line 1: 1712 PEARL STREET

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80065.00051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JINGHUA ZHANG
SIGNATURE:	/Jinghua Zhang/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment-Geissler_to_Intervet#page1.tif source=Assignment-Geissler_to_Intervet#page2.tif source=Assignment-Geissler_to_Intervet#page3.tif source=Assignment-Geissler_to_Intervet#page4.tif source=Assignment-Geissler_to_Intervet#page5.tif

PATENT 506776987 REEL: 056928 FRAME: 0622

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Geissler Companies, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, having an address at 14505 21st Avenue N., Suite 202, Plymouth, Minnesota 55447 (the "ASSIGNOR") obtained by Worldwide Assignment from the Inventors the rights and property in the inventions disclosed in any or all patents or patent applications throughout the world (the "Patents") as listed in Schedule I;

WHEREAS, Intervet Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having its principal office at 2 Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey, 07940, with respect to the United States of America, and Intervet International B.V., a corporation organized under the laws of the Netherlands, having its principal office at Wim de Körverstraat 35, 5831 AN, Boxmeer, Netherlands, with respect to all other countries of the world (hereinafter, each an ASSIGNEE with respect to the identified country(ies)), entered into that certain Technology Transfer and Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") with the ASSIGNOR and are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration provided under the Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR assigns its entire right, title, interest, property and benefit in the Patents including the right to claim priority, with respect to the Patents and to any continuation, division, continuation-in part, conversion to 35 USC §111 (a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of the Patents to the ASSIGNEE:

The ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the equivalent official or institution in each country throughout the world, to record the ASSIGNEE as the owner of the Patents, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination or extensions thereof, and to issue any and all letters patent of the United States (or such other country) thereon to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The ASSIGNOR further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary for carrying out the purpose of this instrument.

The ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, does hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, including its patent agents, to amend the present assignment document to insert or correct the filing date, serial number or other identifying information of the Patents as may be needed to record same.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE have by their respective authorized signing officers executed this Assignment on the day and year set forth below.

DATED: <u>5 April 2016</u>	ASSIGNOR: GEISSLER/COMPANIES/LC/ By: RANDOLPH K. GEISSLER Chief Ekecutive Officer
DATED:	ASSIGNEE: INTERVET INC
	By: RICHARD DELUCA Title:
	INTERVET INTERNATIONAL B.V
	By:
	Tîtle:

Signature Page to Patent Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the **ASSIGNOR** and the **ASSIGNEE** have by their respective authorized signing officers executed this Assignment on the day and year set forth below.

DATED:	ASSIGNOR: GEISSLER COMPANIES, LLC
	By: RANDOLPH K. GEISSLER Chief Executive Officer
DATED:	ASSIGNEE:
	INTERVET INC
	BEZILLE RICHARD DELUCA Title: AZSIDENT OF IMAL GEALTH
	INTERVET INTERNATIONAL B.V.
	By: Name: Title:

Signature Page to Patent Assignment

DATED:	ASSIGNOR: GEISSLER COMPANIES, LLC
	By: RANDOLPH K. GEISSLER Chief Executive Officer
DATED:	ASSIGNEE: INTERVET INC
	By: RICHARD DELUCA Title:
	INTERVET INTERNATIONAL B.V. By: Name: JAL MESTROM Title: Managing Counsel Intellectual Property Animal Health

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE have by their respective authorized signing officers executed this Assignment on the day and year set forth

below.

Signature Page to Patent Assignment

Schedule 1.1 (page 3)

Assignment of Patents

The following patents will be assigned by Seller to Buyer. The list references country and serial number.

US 12/267,448

AU 2009311570

BR Pl0921140-3

CA 2,742,525

WO PCT/US09/60080

EP 09825178.8

MX MX/a/2011/004426

NZ 592490

US 13/442,569

US 13/760,968

AU 2014215675

BR BR1120150189296

CA 2,900,304

WO PCT/US14/13486

EP 14749175.7

MX MX/a/2015/010143

AU 2013246522

BR BR1120140241180

CA 2,867,619

WO PCT/US13/23044

EP 13775692.0

MX MX/a/2014/011140

NZ 701007

WO PCT/US15/28373

PATENT REEL: 056928 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 07/21/2021